

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER,NARCOTICS C.BUREAU Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
RAJESH POPATLAL THAKKAR @ RAJU BHAI &ORS Respondent(s)  
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant, prays for further time. I see no reason to grant further time for filing additional documents. This matter is pending since 2007. Even service on Respondent No.1 in CrI. Appeal Nos. 68 & 69/2005 has not been effected. Learned Counsel prays further time to effect service on the other side. Despite the fact that there is hardly any justification for granting another opportunity, in the interest of justice final opportunity is granted subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- to Legal Services Authority.

Needful should be done within two weeks from today. In default, the appeals shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

List the matter after two weeks.

[Rajni Mukhi ]  
P.A.

[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master