

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 67-69 OF 2005

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NARCOTICS C. BUREAU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH POPATLAL THAKKAR @ RAJU BHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been listed for summons for non-prosecution before the Court. As a result, on the part of the petitioner no effective steps have been taken to serve as well as to file additional documents. Further, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- cost to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, as a last chance.

Stand over for six weeks'.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl. Regr.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master