

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 67-69 OF 2005

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER,NARCOTICS C.BUREAU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH POPATLAL THAKKAR @ RAJU BHAI &amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Prashant Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Terdal,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.Aravindh,Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr.Sachin J.Patil,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps failing which the appeals shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Stand over for two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER