

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 67-69 OF 2005

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NARCOTICS C. BUREAU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH POPATLAL THAKKAR @ RAJU BHAI &ORS
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant. He states that the appellant does not have current address of the respondent no. 1 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 68 and 69 of 2005. Therefore, notice on respondent no. 1 may be allowed to be served through the local police. The Registry is directed to serve the notice in both these appeals through the local police.

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master