

1
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 67-69 OF 2005

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NARCOTICS C. BUREAU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH POPATLAL THAKKAR @ RAJU BHAI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant, Mr. Vikas Malhotra, submitted that he has made sufficient efforts to furnish the address of Respondent No. 1.

As the whereabouts of Respondent No. 1 are not known, the matter be listed before the Regular Bench to report this position so that appropriate Orders may be passed by the Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master