

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 67-69 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NARCOTICS C. BUREAU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH POPATLAL THAKKAR @ RAJU BHAI & ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay  
in depositing the amount)

Date: 04/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to file additional documents. Considering the fact that appeals are pending since the year 2005, appellant shall file additional documents before 9.10.2012, without fail.

Thereafter, Registry to process the matter for final hearing, without waiting for additional documents and any formal order to that effect from this court.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |